
Minor Works and Trades Dynamic Purchasing System

Quarterly Report of Contract Awards

(Q4 - 2019) 1 Nov 2019 - 31st Jan 2020

Contracting Authority Name Trust_Code Project Title/Reference
Closing date for the return 

of tenders/quotes
Successful tenderer

Date Award Letter 

issued

 Award/Contract price 

(£) inc. VAT 
Contract Start Date Contract End Date

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

WHITWORTH HOSPITAL MIU / OUTPATIENTS, ASBESTOS 

SOFFIT BOARDS ENCAPSULATION USING PVC SOFFIT BOARDS 

AS QUOTATION INTEND REFERENCE DCH03127. AS DCHS 

SPECIFICATION INCLUDED IN THE INTEND DOCUMENTATION. ADDISON GREEN LTD 11/08/2019 £2,112.00 11/08/2019 11/18/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

CLAY CROSS HOSP: INTEND QUOTE REF JDSQ21: CONVERSION 

OF OFFICE TO TREATMENT ROOM

JDS DEVELOPMENTS (CONTRACTORS) 

LTD 11/08/2019 £15,308.81 11/08/2019 11/18/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

WALTON HOSPITAL - INTEND QUOTE REF JDSQ20 - 

CONVERSION OF TWO OFFICES TO TREATMENT ROOMS

JDS DEVELOPMENTS (CONTRACTORS) 

LTD 11/08/2019 £28,446.04 11/08/2019 11/18/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

REMARK OUT CAR PARK LINES IN CAR PARKS 1 AND 2 AT 

ILKESTON HOSPITAL. WORK TO BE COMPLETED DURING 

WEEKENDS. JOHNSON SURFACING LTD 11/12/2019 £6,360.00 11/12/2019 11/19/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

THE SURGERY GLAPWELL - TO UPGRADE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 

OUTSIDE NORMAL WORKING HOURS AS PER QUOTATION 

REQUESTED REF: 193499 DATED 25/3/19 OVERTON ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD 11/22/2019 £5,344.78 11/22/2019 12/02/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

ILKESTON HOSPITAL - TO CARRY OUT INSTALLATION OF A 

NEW GAS DETECTION SYSTEM WITHIN THE ROOF VOID AND 

PLANT ROOM AREAS, COMPLETE FIRE STOPPING WHERE 

REQUIRED. A CARTER ELECTRICAL LTD 12/21/2019 £20,910.00 12/21/2019 12/17/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

SUPPLY AND ERECT GAVLANISED STEEL FENCES TO SECURE 

THE REAR OF STAVELEY CLINIC.

BROCKLEHURST PROPERTY 

MAINTENANCE 12/28/2019 £3,456.00 12/28/2019 12/26/2019

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

CLAY CROSS HOSPITAL ALTON WARD - UPGRADE RADIATOR 

COVERS THROUGHOUT WARD TO LST TYPE AS PER YOUR 

QUOTE M28204 DCH 03213.

PARSONS CONTRACTING 

CHESTERFIELD LTD 01/10/2020 £32,376.00 01/10/2020 1/14/2020

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

UNDERTAKE FIRE STOPPING AND FIRE PRECAUTIONS WORK  

ALL AS SPECIFIED IN ROOF SPACE ON HILLSIDE WARD AT ASH 

GREEN.

BROCKLEHURST PROPERTY 

MAINTENANCE 1/16/2020 £16,182.00 1/16/2020 1/30/2020

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

WIDEN PLANT ACCESS DOORS AS PER SUPPLIED STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEERS DESIGN ON FLAT ROOF AT ASH GREEN

JDS DEVELOPMENTS (CONTRACTORS) 

LTD 1/27/2020 £5,520.00 1/27/2020 02/04/2020

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust RY8

ORCHARD COTTAGE - SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW FLOOD 

DEFENCES AND STORAGE SHED. (DCH 03273)

BROCKLEHURST PROPERTY 

MAINTENANCE 1/31/2020 £10,428.00 1/31/2020 02/05/2020


